AUSLEY & MCMULLEN

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW

227 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET
P.O. BOX 39 (ziP 32302)
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301
(850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7560

October 31, 2005

HAND DELIVERED

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director
Division of Commission Clerk

and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

Re:  Environmental Cost Recovery Clause
FPSC Docket No. 050007-EI

Dear Ms. Bayo:

On April 1, 2005, we submitted on behalf of Tampa Electric Company the testimony of
Witness Howard T. Bryant in the above proceeding. On page 4 of that testimony, Mr. Bryant
referred to an over-recovery of $38,849.00 which should have been stated as $35,849.00. This
typographical error was only in Mr. Bryant’s testimony and not in any of the schedules with or after
that true-up testimony. The typographical error has no effect on any of the numbers agreed to be
stipulated at the Prehearing Conference in this matter and no further action is necessary.

For the record, we enclose the original and fifteen (15) copies of page 4 of Mr. Bryant’s
true-up testimony, marked revised October 31, 2005, which we ask that you distribute to recipients
of the original true-up filing.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this
letter and returning same to this writer.

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.

Sincerely,
émes D. Beasley
JDB/BID
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of revised page 4 of the testimony of

Howard Bryant, filed on behalf o f Tampa Electric Company, has been furnished by U. S. Mail or

hand delivery (*) on this .? / day of October 2005 to the following:

Ms. Marlene Stern*

Staff Counsel

Office of General Counsel

Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Mr. Harold McLean

Ms. Patricia Christensen

Office of Public Counsel

111 West Madison Street — Suite 812
Tallahassee, FL 32399-1400

Mr. John W. McWhirter, Jr.

McWhirter, Reeves & Davidson, P.A.

400 North Tampa Street, Suite 2450
Tampa, FL 33601-5126

Mr. Timothy J. Perry

McWhirter, Reeves & Davidson, P.A.

117 South Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL. 32301

Mr. John T. Butler

Squire, Sanders & Dempsey, L.L.P.
200 South Biscayne Boulevard
Suite 4000

Miami, FL 33131-2398

Mr. Gary V. Perko

Hopping Green & Sams, P.A.
Post Office Box 6526
Tallahassee, FL 32314

Mr. R. Alexander Glenn

Deputy General Counsel-Florida
Progress Energy Service Co., LLC
100 Central Avenue

St. Petersburg, FL 33701-3324

Ms. Susan Ritenour
Gulf Power Company
One Energy Place
Pensacola, FL 32520

Mr. Jeffrey A. Stone

Mr. Russell A. Badders
Beggs and Lane

Post Office Box 12950
Pensacola, FL 32591-2950

Mr. R. Wade Litchfield

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420

Mr. Robert Scheffel Wright
Mr. John T. LaVia, III
Landers & Parsons, P.A.
310 West College Avenue
Tallahassee, FL 32301
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Docket No., 050007-EG

Prepared Direct Testimony of Howard T. Bryant
Originally Filed: April 1, 2005

Revised: October 31, 2005
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records are kept in the regular course of business 1in
accordance with generally accepted accounting principles
and practices, and provisions of the Uniform System of

Accounts as prescribed by this Commission.

What 1s the actual true-up amount Tampa Electric 1is
requesting for the January 2004 through December 2004

period?

Tampa Electric has calculated and is requesting approval
of an over-recovery of $7,364,860 as the actual true-up

amount for the January 2004 through December 2004 period.

What is the adjusted net true-up amount Tampa Electric is
requesting for the January 2004 through December 2004
period which is to be applied in the calculation of the
environmental cost recovery factors to be

refunded/ (recovered) in the next projection period?

Tampa Electric has calculated and is requesting approval
of an over-recovery of $35,849 reflected on Form 42-1A, as
the adjusted net true-up amount for the January 2004
through December 2004 period. This adjusted net true-up
amount is the difference between the actual over-recovery

and the actual/estimated over-recovery for the January




